PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lifecare AS	12/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Osmolife AS
Street Address:	Solheimsgaten 16 A
City:	Bergen
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	5058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6224550
Patent Number:	7276028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: gtsdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Shekleton

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Shekleton

Total Attachments: 1

source=change of name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020309 FRAME: 0577

500431510

CH 580,00

70 00 U

LIFECARE AS, organization number 939 279 237 was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises with the following business address:

Business address:

Solheimsgaten 16 A

5058 BERGEN

Municipality:

BERGEN

After this no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the business address.

As a result of the merger, notification was given that **OSMOTEX** AS was struck off the Register of Business Enterprises on 12 December 2006.

At the time of striking off, **OSMOTEX AS**, organization number 981 598 997 was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises with the following business address:

Business address:

Solheimsgaten 16 A

5058 BERGEN

Municipality:

BERGEN

No notification regarding the change of business address has been received in the Register of Business Enterprises.

In the notification registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 14 December 2006 LIFECARE AS, organization number 939 279 237 changed the name to OSMOLIFE AS.

After this latest change no further changes have been registered in the Register of Business Enterprises regarding the name.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE – Opplysningsavdelingen THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE – The Department of Distribution

Thorleif Holmstrand Assistant Director THE WORK THE WOOD OF THE WOOD

Junior Executive Officer



RECORDED: 01/03/2008

Geir Ebbesen
Notary Public
for the Brønnøysund Register Centre

PATENT REEL: 020309 FRAME: 0578